RESOLUTION NO. 343 -2015

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) TO THE CONTRACT
WITH BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION FOR THE ISAAC MURPHY
MEMORIAL ART GARDEN TRAILHEAD PROJECT, INCREASING THE CONTRACT
PRICE BY THE SUM OF $43,169.12 FROM $697,686.70 TO $740,855.82.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1 (Final), which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Contract with Bluegrass
Contracting Corporation for the Isaac Murphy Memorial Art Garden Trailhead Project,
increasing the contract price by the sum of $43,169.12 from $697,686.70 to $740,855.82.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $43,169.12, be and hereby is
approved for payment to Bluegrass Contracting Corporation from accounts #1136-
303202-91715 ($22,217.12), #1136-303602-91611 ($18,452.00), and #1101-707601-
76101 ($2,500.00), pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: June 11, 2015

MAYOR A"MA"/UA‘%
ATTEST: Q

CLEﬂ‘K OF URBAN COUNE $ COUNCIL

663-15:MMM/kt:X:\Cases\COMDEW\15-LECOO1\LEG\00486027.DOC




